RBC2 Round Belt Curve
Instruction & Maintenance Manual
RBC2 圆带弯道安装使用维护手册
Suzhou LinkedGo Transfer System Co.,Ltd.
苏州领科工业技术有限公司
UTS2 | 圆带弯道 RBC2
2
1、The circular belt bend is used to change the running direction of the workpiece tray and maintain the

等）
C
Model Description 型号说明
参数说明 Parameter Description
The model RBC2-Bwp160-Lwp160-A90-CDR-Vn12-ML30-MAL011A – MBNORD-120W-380V-50Hz 3HP-C0
represents a fixed speed motor with a tray width of 160mm, The distance between conveyor sections A (RBC2/180 only)
is 90, tray length of 160mm, right bend direction, running speed of 12m/min, running load of 30kg, motor installation
position L011A, motor brand NORD, power of 120W, voltage of 380V, frequency of 50Hz, and phase of 3.
型号 RBC2-Bwp160-Lwp160-A90-CDR-Vn12-ML30-MAL011A–MBNORD-120W-380V-50Hz-3HP-C0，表示托盘
宽度 160mm,托盘长度 160mm,输送段间距 A (仅限于 RBC2/180)为 90,弯道方向为右，运行速度 12m/min，运
行负载 30kg，电机安装位置为 L011A，电机品牌为 NORD,功率为 120W,电压为 380V，频率为 50Hz，相位为
3。
3.3 的定速电机。
例: RBC2-Bwp160-Lwp160-A90-CDR-Vn12-ML30-MAL011A–MBNORD-120W-380V-50Hz-3HP-C0
产
品
特
征
安
装
步
骤
维
护
保
养
UTS2 | 圆带弯道 RBC2
4
Note: The figure shows the installation
position of motor L011A.
注：图为电机 L011A 的安装位置。
A Install the roller onto the bottom plate as shown in the following diagram.
A 按下图所示，将滚轮装到底板上。
  B Lock the bottom plate onto the profile with screws and spacer fixing blocks.
B 将底板用螺丝和间隔固定块锁到型材上。
安装步骤 Installation steps
 产
品
特
征
安
装
步
骤
维
护
保
养
导向块
滚轮
底板
内六角圆柱头螺
钉 M5x25
间隔固定块
UTS2 | 圆带弯道 RBC2
5
C Lock the guide block onto the profile.
C 将导向块锁到型材上。
D Install the roller onto the wheel mounting plate and then fix it onto the profile.
D 将滚轮装到带轮安装板金上，随后固定到型材上。
产
品